
Important Dates   

Hingham Public Schools  

2023-2024 School Year    
1st Day of School Gr. 1-12   Tues. Sept. 5, 2023  

1st Day of School Kindergarten  Thurs. Sept. 7, 2023  

1st Day of School PreK  Mon. Sept. 11, 2023  

⏰   Early Release – All  Wed. Sept. 20, 2023  

⏰   Early Release – All  Wed. Oct. 4, 2023  

Indigenous People’s Day/Columbus Day – All Schools and Offices Closed Mon. Oct. 9, 2023  

⏰   Early Release - All  Wed. Nov. 1, 2023  

Veterans Day (Observed) – All Schools and Offices Closed Fri. Nov. 10, 2023  

⏰    Early Release – Elementary Only  Wed. Nov. 15, 2023  

⏰   Early Release – All  Wed. Nov. 22, 2023  

Thanksgiving Break – All Schools and Offices Closed Thurs. Nov. 23 and Fri. Nov. 24, 2023  

⏰   Early Release – All  Wed. Dec. 6, 2023  

Last Day of Classes Before Winter Break  Fri. Dec. 22, 2023  

Winter Break  Mon. Dec. 25 - Mon. Jan. 1, 2024  

Classes Resume  Tues. Jan. 2, 2024  

⏰   Early Release – All  Wed. Jan. 3, 2024  

Martin Luther King Jr. Day – All Schools and Offices Closed Mon. Jan. 15, 2024  

⏰   Early Release – All  Wed. Feb 7, 2024  

Last Day of Classes Before February Vacation  Fri. Feb. 16, 2024  

February Vacation  Mon. Feb. 19 - Fri. Feb. 23, 2024  

Presidents’ Day – All Schools and Offices Closed  Mon. Feb 19, 2024  

Classes Resume  Mon. Feb. 26, 2024  

⏰   Early Release – All  Wed. Mar. 6, 2024  

Good Friday – All Schools and Offices Closed Fri. Mar. 29, 2024  

⏰   Early Release – All  Wed. Apr. 3, 2024  

Last Day of Classes Before April Break  Fri. Apr. 12, 2024  

April Break   Mon. Apr. 15 – Fri. Apr. 19, 2024  

Patriots’ Day – All Schools and Offices Closed Mon. Apr. 15, 2024 

Classes Resume  Mon. Apr. 22, 2024  

⏰   Early Release – Middle School ONLY  Fri. May 24, 2024  

Memorial Day – All Schools and Offices Closed Mon. May 27, 2024  

Graduation Ceremony  Sat. June 1, 2024  

⏰   Early Release  Wed. June 5, 2024  

Tentative Last Day of Classes   
*Subject to change. Last day may be adjusted to make up for 

school cancelations during the year up to June 21st. 

Thurs. June 13, 2024  

Juneteenth – All Schools and Offices Closed  Wed. June 19, 2024  




